

Court No. - 36

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 2699 of 2018

Petitioner :- Dhanraj

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 8 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Mr Sandeep Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Mrs. Sunita Agarwal,J.

Sri Rahul Kumar Tiwari holding brief of Sri Sandeep Kumar learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted adjournment for the day to enable him to prepare the matter for argument on merits.

As prayed, put up this matter tomorrow i.e. on 07.03.2018 in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 6.3.2018

Himanshu